	(OIPE)						
Form-PTO-	1\$95 JUL 2 0 1998 \$	TRANSMIT	07-23		TION		
1-31-92	\0 S					ocket: 684	4.2667
To	the commissioners i	Patents and			inal documents or cop	y thereof.	
	f conveying party(ies)	··	1007	718 <u>52</u>	ss of receiving party(ies):	
TSUTO	HASHIMOTO MU KUKIMOTO HI YOSHIDA		-98	Name:	Atty. D inal documents or copy as of receiving party(ies CANON KABUSHIKI K	CAISHA	
	BU OHNO	11.0		Foreign Address: 3	30-2, 3-chome, Shimom	aruko, Ohta	a-ku
	AZU AYAKI			_	D 1		
	HI HANDA nal name(s) of convey	ving party(ies) at	ttached?	<u> </u>	Гокуо, Japan		
110011101	☐ Yes	∏ No					
3. Nature	of conveyance:			Domestic Address:			
X Assi	· ·	☐ Merger		Domestic Address.			
☐ Secu	rity Agreement	Change of	f Name	÷			
Othe	er			City:	State	ZIP	
Evecution	on Date: (1) June 29,	1008: (2) (4)	& (6) June 30				
1998; (3) Jul		1996, (2), (4)	<u>x (0) june 30,</u>	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes	X No
* *	tion number(s) or pate	, ,	1		C.1. 1		
		_		B. Title of Inve	f the application is:		
A. Pate	ent Application Numb	er: 09/081,083	•	B. Thie of inve	ention:		
Filing Date: May 19, 1998			TONER FOR DEVELOPING ELECTROSTATIC IMAGES AND IMAGE FORMING METHOD				
		Additional nu	mbers attached?	Yes	X No		i
	nd address of party to ing document should	_	ondence	6. Number of appli	ications and patents invo	olved:	
Name:	Eitznotviol	k, Cella, Harper	e le Cointo		One		
Name:	Fitzpatrick	., Сена, пагрег	& Scinto	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$	40.00	
	30 Rockef	eller Plaza			,		
	New York	x, New York 10	112-3801	X Enclosed			
,				Authorized to	o be charged to deposit	account	
Telepho	one No.: (212) 218-	-2100		8. Deposit account	number (for deficiency	or excess)	
Facsimi	le No.: (212) 218-	-2200			06-1205		
				(Attach duplicate of	copy of this page if paying	by deposit	account):
7/22/1998 DHG	IYEN 00000176 0908108	15	DO NOT USE	EIIIC CDACE			
1 FC:581	4	10.00 DP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Stateme	nt and signature.						
	best of my knowledge by of the original doc		foregoing informa	ution is true and the a	ttached is the original o	document o	r is a
irue cop	ry oj me originai aoci	unciu.	o 4 0				
			() (). ()	al.)			
NI.	PETER SAXON		rema	an	July 17.		
i inai	me of Person Signing		Signa Total number of		Dater sheet, attachments, an		te: 2
_			Total Hamber Of	pages mending cove	a sheet, attachments, an	u uocumen	is. Z

PATENT REEL: 9319 FRAME: 0723

Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED					
Akira HASHIMOTO	Tsutomu KUKIMOTO		Satoshi	YOSHIDA	
Manabu OHNO	Yasukazu AYAKI	_ and	<u>Satoshi</u>	HANDA	
citizen(s) of Japan					
residing at (respectively)					

17-57-107 Kotobukicho, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan;

3-492-1-2-909 Matsumicho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; 2-3-13-21-402 Kohbaracho, Mishima-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan;

275-1-D-202 Ohoka, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan;

822-3-502 Ohoka, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan; and

300-3 Nameri, Nagaizumicho, Suntoh-gun, Shizuoka-ken, Japan

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States in and to certain inventions relating to

TONER FOR DEVELOPING ELECTROSTATIC IMAGES AND IMAGE FORMING METHOD

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 19/MAY/1998 as Application No. 09/081.085 and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all relissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby convenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby convenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

By: Ahir Hashimoto	Date: June 29, 1998
By: Tsutonn Kukimolo Tsutomu KUKIMOTO	Date: June 30, 1998
By: Satoshi Voshida Satoshi YOSHIDA	Date: July 1, 1998
By: Manabu Omo Manabu Ohno	Date: June 30, 1998
By: <u>Jasukazu Ayaki</u> Yapukazu AXAKI	Date: July 1, 1998
By: <u>Satoshi</u> Handa Satoshi HANDA	Date: June 30, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9319 FRAME: 0724